
L ? 2 .
March 13,2000

The conrad city council met in regular session on 3-13-00 in council chambers. Answeringroll call was Shauna callaway, Robert Lutes, steve Mugge, Lisa purvis. Lloyd weber arrived at7:10 p'm' Don Kliebenstein arrived at7:25 p.m. Mayor Sanderson called the meeting to order at7:00 p.m.
Minutes from the 2-14-00, and,2-28-00 were approved as published. Motion by Callaway,

seconded by Mugge to approve the clerks report and place on il. for audit. Ayes 4. Motion byLutes, seconded by Mugge to allow the following bills and draw warrants upon the same.
Ayes 4.

A-Kleen Towel, service 34.25
Advanced Water Tech, chemicals 501.24
Alliant,lights 5323.gg
Bob's Farm Center, diesel & truck 1629.06
Casey's, gas 150.39
Cellcom, cell phones g 1.40
Central Ia Dist., shop exp. 60.14
Computer Mgmt Group, meeting 25.00
Conrad Auto Supply, misc. 2g5.42
Conrad Clinic, shots 13.50
Conrad Foods, supplies 93.51
Conrad Pharmacy, vac. 69.45
Conrad Tire & Auto, abstracting 50.00
Daniels Landscaping, city hall 309.00
Rick Eckerman, reimb. 65.35
Electric Supply, light for flag 43.59
Gearhart Company, repairs 77.00
Grundy Co. Landfill, fee 979.42
Grundy Co. Sheriff, contract 3333.33
GTE, phone 3 $.29
HanzelkaTruck Service, repairs 72.93
I.A.M.U., dues 3T2.60
IIMC, dues 75.00
IMFOA, spring meeting 43.00
Iowa Rural Water, dues 175.00 Total Expenses $27,775.75

Expenses per fund: General $11,377.55, Road Use Tax $4,060.95, Employer Exp. $300.37,
Water $4,598.99, Sewer $5,981 .gg,,g7 Sewerplant $1,556.00.

February receipts per fund: General $5,944.64, RUT $6,252.g7,TLF $2,469.72,FICA/IPERS
Exp, $43. 82, w ater $7 50.7 5, Sewer $ r, 1 g 1 .7 6. T otalrevenues: $16,643.6,6.

Motion by Mugge, seconded by Weber to enter into contract with Sheets Excavating, Ltd. of
Montezuma,Iowa, in the amount of $48,956.35, for the Comet Trail extension. Ayes: 5.

Building permits were as follows: Paul Hefty, reconstruct porch, $13,500; Gary Steinfeldt,
reconstruction and addition, $5,000; John & Julie McNair,42X 101 commercial building, $93,000.

Change orders on the sewer plant were tabled.
Motion by Purvis, seconded by Mugge to approve the following salary recommendations: 5%

increase for Denise Hoy; 70 cent per hour increase for Bruce Marble; 40 cent per hour increase for
Gary Moler. Ayes 5.

Motion by Weber, seconded by Mugge to renew the burn site lease with Bob and JoAffr Klein
for a two year period. Ayes 5.

Mayor Sanderson opened the budget hearing at7:34 p.m. With no written or oral objections,
Lutes moved to adopt the Fiscal Year 2001 budget for the City of Conrad, Iowa. Mugge seconded
and roll was as follows: Ayes- weber, callaway, Mugge, purvis, Lutes. Nays- none.

Council discussed at length the street lights and sidewalks on Main Street. Fred Leytham
presented a contract for design work on the project. Council did not approve the contract until
changes they negotiated have been made. They also discuss assessments for the project, however
no action was taken.

Meeting was adjourned by purvis, seconded by callaway atg:37 p.m. Ayes 5.

Dan Kayser, abstract & easement 450.00
Kibby Hardware, misc. 90.g0
JoAnn Klein, abstracting 50.00
BrianLadehoff, snowremoval 350.00
LGI,lab 260.95
Mid Iowa Coop, abstract & ease. 1300.00
MIW, Inc., recycling 37.30
Moler Sanitation, recycle 75.00
Myer-Cox, supplies 55.g0
Petty Cash, misc. 30.g5
Radio Communications, page repair 76.44
The Record, publications gg.32
Ryken Engineering, engineering 1556.00
Safety Kleen, circulate solvent 11g.50
Schimberg, sewer parts 77.22
Sensus Tech, repairs 134.56
Tim Shields, Yz goal session 400.00
Smith Farms, custom farming 4g2.g2
Shane Tiernan, bldg permits 55.00
Terracon, sewer plant exp 255.00
U.S. Filter, curb stop parts 215.50
U.S. Postmaster, utility bills 94.20
Wages, 2-15-00 to 3-13-00 7437.74

Kenny Sanderson, Mayor
lrp-,rrxl^

Denise L. Hoy, Clerk A


